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                                                                    August 1, 1997

Linda Parks

1742 Fisk Court

Thousand Oaks, California  91362

 Re:  Your Request for Advice

         Our File No. 97-375
Dear Ms. Parks:

Your letter requesting advice under the Political Reform Act was received on July, 11, 1997, by the Fair Political Practices Commission (the “Commission”).

The Political Reform Act (the “Act”)
 requires the Commission, when asked, to provide formal written advice to any person whose duties under the Act are in question or to that person’s authorized representative.  (Section 83114 (b).)  Additionally, informal assistance may be rendered under some circumstances but, again, only when requested by a person whose duties under the Act are in question, or by that person’s authorized representative.  (2 Cal. Code Regulations Section 18329(c).)

Your letter of July 11, 1997, does not identify a person or group of persons whose duties under the Act are in question and, instead, asks a general, academic question about Proposition 208.  In order to receive formal advice or informal assistance from this office, you must identify the name of the persons on whose behalf you are seeking advice; that person may be you if your actions and duties are governed by the Act.  In addition, please include non-hypothetical, prospective facts upon which we may base an analysis. 

Because your letter of July 11, 1997 does not contain sufficient information to support a response from this office, we will not be providing any advice.  I have, however, included for your review two recent advice letters discussing issues similar to the ones you have raised.  Please note that the Commission soon may be considering amendment of the positions taken in the above-noted advice letters regarding recall elections.
  Should the Commission choose to act, the advice contained in those letters may change.  

If you have any other questions regarding this matter, please contact me at (916) 322-5660.

Sincerely,

Steven G. Churchwell

General Counsel

By:
Lisa L. Ditora

       
Staff Counsel, Legal Division
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�  Government Code Sections 81000-91015.


�  For instance, the Davidson Advice Letter referenced in both enclosed letters was recently withdrawn by the Commission.





